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EQUITY STRUCTURE OF INDIAN POTASH LTD
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the equity structure of Indian Potgash Limited; and

(b) the total Government equity directly/indirectly involved in India Potash Limited?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS ( SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) to (b): There is no Government equity involved in Indian Potash Ltd. The equity structure of IPL is mentioned in the annexure.

Annexure Indian Potash Limited

List of Shareholders

Name of Shareholder     No. of Shares  % Share

National Cooperative Development Corporation  306000    2.14

Indian Farmers Fertilizers Co-operative Limited  4860000     33.99

Gujarat State Co-op. Mktg. Federation Limitdd  1494000   10.45

Andhra Pradesh State Co-op Mktg. Federation Lmited 891000      6.23

Tamil Nadu Co-op. Mktg. Federation Limited  480000    3.36

West Bengal State Co-op. Mktg. Federatin Limited   468000       3.27

Karnataka State Co-op. Mktg. Federation Limited   432000       3.02

Punjab State Co-op.Supply & Mktg. Federation Ltd. 264000    1.85

Orissa State Co-op.Mktg. Federatin Limited  216000      1.51

M.P.State Co-op.Mktg.Federatin Limited   192000    1.34

Maharashtra State Co-op.Mktg.Federatin Limited  180000       1.26

Bihar State Co-op.Coal Mktg. Society Limited  75000   0.52

Bihar State Co-op.Mktg. Unioin Limited   60000    0.42

Harayan State Co-op.Mktg.Federation Limited  60000    0.42

Kerala State Co-op. Mktg. Federatin Limited  30000           0.21


Shetkari State Co-op. Mktg. Soceity Limited  19500    0.14

Vidarbha Co-op. Mktg. Society Limited      12000           0.08

Madras Fertilizers Limited(Fertilizer PSU)   792000    5.54

Steel Authority of India Limited    360000    2.52

Rasjtroua Chemicals & fertilizers limited  336600    2.35

Gujarat State Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited  1125000    7.87

Fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore Limited  324000    2.27

E.I.D. Parry (India) Limited    637200    4.46

Coromandal International Limited   90000    0.63

Shaw Wallace Financiala Services Limited  212400    1.49

Mysore Fertilizers Company (P) Limited & Parties 187500    1.31

Zuari Industries Limited    72000    0.50

Rallies India Limited     54000    0.38

Bharat Fertilizers Industries Limited     34200      0.24

Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co. Limited   33000    0.23

Deccan Sales Corporation Limited   900    0.01

Fertilizer and Inputs (P) Limited    300           0.00

Grand  Total      14298600
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